GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2041
(To be answered on the oth pecember 2021)

- STRIKE BY STAFF OF SPICEJET

2041. SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
‘ i . : be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is aware of the strike called by the Employees of
Spicejet Airlines; | o |

(b) if so, the details thereof; | :

(c) whether the Government collects advance information about such issues in
private airlines to prevent closure of airlines and the loss to the Banks and the
public thereby; and '

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION :
8 il (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) and (b): The Airline has informed that there hitd not been any strike called
by employees of Spicejet. However, there have been a few instances of protest
by staff at some places / stations. | |

(c) & (d): Each airline prepares its business plan on the basis of their own
market assessment and liabilities. Based on their business plan, the efficient
operations and financial resources are the responsibility of the Airlines.
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